
Trackrod Rally Yorkshire 2013
27/28 September 2013

Provisional Award Winners

Subject to the results of routine fuel analysis

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 4 Osian PRYCE/Dale FURNISS A05 Citroen DS3 R3T 1:01:50.3 1
2 2 Jukka KORHONEN/Marko SALMINEN A05 Citroen DS3 R3T 1:02:00.2 0:09.9 2
3 3 Alastair FISHER/Gordon NOBLE A05 Citroen DS3 R3 1:02:03.4 0:13.1 3

Class A06

1 9 Daniel McKENNA/Arthur KIERANS A06 Ford Fiesta R2 1:05:08.6 10
2 11 Jon ARMSTRONG/Karl ATKINSON A06 Ford Fiesta R2 1:05:20.5 0:11.9 11
3 10 Steve ROKLAND/James ALDRIDGE A06 Ford Fiesta R2 1:05:20.6 0:12.0 12

Class A05

1 1 Tom CAVE/Ieuan THOMAS A05 Citroen DS3 R3 1:02:19.9 4
2 6 Mark DONNELLY/Dai ROBERTS A05 Citroen DS3 R3T 1:02:42.1 0:22.2 5
3 5 John MACCRONE/Phil PUGH A05 Citroen DS3 R3 1:03:27.5 1:07.6 6

Award - Ladies Award

No finisher eligible
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Trackrod Rally Yorkshire 2013
27/28 September 2013

Provisional Results

Subject to the results of routine fuel analysis

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 4 Osian PRYCE/Dale FURNISS A05 1 Citroen DS3 R3T 1:01:50.3 1:01:50.3
2 2 Jukka KORHONEN/Marko SALMINEN A05 2 Citroen DS3 R3T 1:02:00.2 1:02:00.2 0:09.9 
3 3 Alastair FISHER/Gordon NOBLE A05 3 Citroen DS3 R3 1:02:03.4 1:02:03.4 0:13.1 
4 1 Tom CAVE/Ieuan THOMAS A05 4 Citroen DS3 R3 1:02:19.9 1:02:19.9 0:29.6 
5 6 Mark DONNELLY/Dai ROBERTS A05 5 Citroen DS3 R3T 1:02:42.1 1:02:42.1 0:51.8 
6 5 John MACCRONE/Phil PUGH A05 6 Citroen DS3 R3 1:03:27.5 1:03:27.5 1:37.2 
7 22 Jonny GREER/Kirsty RIDDICK A05 7 Citroen DS3 R3 1:03:27.7 1:03:27.7 1:37.4 
8 7 Callum BLACK/James MORGAN A05 8 Citroen DS3 R3T 1:04:24.0 1:04:24.0 2:33.7 
9 8 James GRINT/Anthony LITCHFIELD A05 9 Citroen DS3 1:05:06.2 1:05:06.2 3:15.9 
10 9 Daniel McKENNA/Arthur KIERANS A06 1 Ford Fiesta R2 1:05:08.6 1:05:08.6 3:18.3 
11 11 Jon ARMSTRONG/Karl ATKINSON A06 2 Ford Fiesta R2 1:05:20.5 1:05:20.5 3:30.2 
12 10 Steve ROKLAND/James ALDRIDGE A06 3 Ford Fiesta R2 1:05:20.6 1:05:20.6 3:30.3 
13 12 Alex PARPOTTAS/Jamie EDWARDS A06 4 Ford Fiesta R2 1:05:55.6 1:05:55.6 4:05.3 
14 23 Garry PEARSON/Tom HYND A06 5 Ford Fiesta 1:06:02.5 1:06:02.5 4:12.2 
15 14 Ruary MACLEOD/Drew STURROCK A06 6 Ford Fiesta R2 1:08:09.4 1:08:09.4 6:19.1 
16 18 Tony JARDINE/Amy WILLIAMS A08 1 Honda Civic Type R 1:12:40.3 1:12:40.3 10:50.0 
17 17 Timothy CATHCART/Martin BRADY A06 7 Ford Fiesta 1:13:50.7 1:13:50.7 12:00.4 
18 19 Benjamyn McKAY/Jason McKAY A09 1 Renault Twingo 1:21:08.4 1:21:08.4 19:18.1 

* Subject to the results of routine fuel analysis
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Trackrod Rally Yorkshire 2013
27/28 September 2013

Provisional Results by Competition Number

Subject to the results of routine fuel analysis

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 4 Morris Lubricants DMS Rally Team
Tom CAVE/Ieuan THOMAS A05 4 Citroen DS3 R3 1:02:19.9 1:02:19.9 0:29.6 

2 2 Perhekokki/MTR Mantsalan Talorekenne
Jukka KORHONEN/Marko SALMINEN A05 2 Citroen DS3 R3T 1:02:00.2 1:02:00.2 0:09.9 

3 3 Modern Tyres/GR White Electrical
Alastair FISHER/Gordon NOBLE A05 3 Citroen DS3 R3 1:02:03.4 1:02:03.4 0:13.1 

4 1 G&M Pryce Adeiladwyr
Osian PRYCE/Dale FURNISS A05 1 Citroen DS3 R3T 1:01:50.3 1:01:50.3

5 6 CULINA PALLETFORCE RACING/Culina/Palletforce
John MACCRONE/Phil PUGH A05 6 Citroen DS3 R3 1:03:27.5 1:03:27.5 1:37.2 

6 5 DGM SPORT/Pirelli/Citroen Racing
Mark DONNELLY/Dai ROBERTS A05 5 Citroen DS3 R3T 1:02:42.1 1:02:42.1 0:51.8 

7 8 MILLERS OILS/586 GROUP/PFC/Cobra Seats
Callum BLACK/James MORGAN A05 8 Citroen DS3 R3T 1:04:24.0 1:04:24.0 2:33.7 

8 9 Red Dragon IT
James GRINT/Anthony LITCHFIELD A05 9 Citroen DS3 1:05:06.2 1:05:06.2 3:15.9 

9 10 Scanbitz Ltd/Ravenol
Daniel McKENNA/Arthur KIERANS A06 1 Ford Fiesta R2 1:05:08.6 1:05:08.6 3:18.3 

10 12 IDG-Tools/Betong Ã˜st/Helmia
Steve ROKLAND/James ALDRIDGE A06 3 Ford Fiesta R2 1:05:20.6 1:05:20.6 3:30.3 

11 11 Monaghan Bros/Jennings Fuel/Loane Transport
Jon ARMSTRONG/Karl ATKINSON A06 2 Ford Fiesta R2 1:05:20.5 1:05:20.5 3:30.2 

12 13 Buzz Sweets
Alex PARPOTTAS/Jamie EDWARDS A06 4 Ford Fiesta R2 1:05:55.6 1:05:55.6 4:05.3 

14 15 DirtFish Rally School/Royal Aero
Ruary MACLEOD/Drew STURROCK A06 6 Ford Fiesta R2 1:08:09.4 1:08:09.4 6:19.1 

15 NothingNew2Wear/StocksLegal/iBreath/RenaultsportFR
Chris INGRAM/Carl WILLIAMSON A06 Renault Twingo R2 EVO Off in stage - SS5

16 David CARNEY/Ray FITZPATRICK A06 Citroen C2R2 Max Broken Driveshaft - SS5
17 17 Cathcart Homes

Timothy CATHCART/Martin BRADY A06 7 Ford Fiesta 1:13:50.7 1:13:50.7 12:00.4 
18 16 PlayStation/Gran Turismo 6/SkyBet, MIS, ProSpeed

Tony JARDINE/Amy WILLIAMS A08 1 Honda Civic Type R 1:12:40.3 1:12:40.3 10:50.0 
19 18 Cimteq/Digga Rentals/Mckay Construction Ltd

Benjamyn McKAY/Jason McKAY A09 1 Renault Twingo 1:21:08.4 1:21:08.4 19:18.1 
20 Rallyschool.co.uk

Harry THRELFALL/Andy BULL A09 Renault Twingo Stopped in stage - SS5
21 Kit LEIGH/Tim LEIGH A06 Ford Fiesta R2 Stopped SS7
22 7 Jonny GREER/Kirsty RIDDICK A05 7 Citroen DS3 R3 1:03:27.7 1:03:27.7 1:37.4 
23 14 Stove Sales.co.uk/Motorsport Scotland

Garry PEARSON/Tom HYND A06 5 Ford Fiesta 1:06:02.5 1:06:02.5 4:12.2 

* Subject to the results of routine fuel analysis
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Trackrod Rally Yorkshire 2013
27/28 September 2013

Provisional Stage Times

Subject to the results of routine fuel analysis

No. Driver Class SS 1
Staindale 1

SS 2

Dalby 1

SS 3
Cropton

SS 4

Gale Rigg

SS 5
Langdale

SS 6

Staindale 2

SS 7
Dalby 2

Penalties

1 Tom CAVE A05 6:39.9 10:36.4 8:31.6 5:58.2 14:04.0 6:20.7 10:09.1 
2 Jukka KORHONEN A05 6:31.6 10:27.2 8:34.2 5:59.7 14:03.8 6:16.7 10:07.0 
3 Alastair FISHER A05 6:34.8 10:31.0 8:31.6 5:57.5 14:09.5 6:15.4 10:03.6 
4 Osian PRYCE A05 6:34.9 10:23.0 8:32.4 6:03.2 14:08.3 6:10.7 9:57.8 
5 John MACCRONE A05 6:39.9 10:46.3 8:41.0 6:08.6 14:35.2 6:21.6 10:14.9 
6 Mark DONNELLY A05 6:39.3 10:36.5 8:36.0 6:03.4 14:13.7 6:20.8 10:12.4 
7 Callum BLACK A05 6:46.5 10:53.4 8:51.7 6:15.2 14:45.9 6:27.9 10:23.4 
8 James GRINT A05 6:54.6 10:58.3 9:00.0 6:14.1 14:44.1 6:33.4 10:41.7 
9 Daniel McKENNA A06 6:48.9 10:56.8 9:04.3 6:22.6 14:53.2 6:29.0 10:33.8 
10 Steve ROKLAND A06 6:56.5 11:07.3 9:03.1 6:13.2 14:45.8 6:37.2 10:37.5 
11 Jon ARMSTRONG A06 6:56.5 11:03.5 9:04.0 6:14.6 14:52.1 6:35.3 10:34.5 
12 Alex PARPOTTAS A06 6:57.8 11:18.1 9:09.1 6:20.4 14:56.9 6:36.1 10:37.2 
14 Ruary MACLEOD A06 7:12.1 11:47.3 9:26.2 6:31.4 15:31.3 6:42.4 10:58.7 
15 Chris INGRAM A06 7:02.2 11:04.5 9:04.2 6:18.7 Off in stage - SS5
16 David CARNEY A06 7:06.5 11:16.9 9:09.0 6:28.3 Broken Driveshaft - SS5
17 Timothy CATHCART A06 6:55.5 18:00.0 9:15.5 6:24.5 15:33.0 6:46.3 10:55.9 
18 Tony JARDINE A08 7:41.1 12:31.2 9:56.7 6:58.8 16:26.5 7:20.3 11:45.7 
19 Benjamyn McKAY A09 8:33.2 13:30.9 10:24.5 7:21.2 18:56.1 8:20.7 14:01.8 
20 Harry THRELFALL A09 8:07.4 12:59.0 10:28.9 7:18.7 Stopped in stage - SS5
21 Kit LEIGH A06 7:29.6 11:54.4 9:34.8 6:34.0 16:15.4 7:03.3 Stopped SS7
22 Jonny GREER A05 6:45.3 10:51.8 8:47.8 6:06.1 14:22.2 6:20.9 10:13.6 
23 Garry PEARSON A06 7:01.8 11:09.5 9:08.5 6:17.5 15:15.0 6:35.6 10:34.6 
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Trackrod Rally Yorkshire 2013
27/28 September 2013

Provisional Class Results

Subject to the results of routine fuel analysis

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrall

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class A09

1 19 Benjamyn McKAY/Jason McKAY A09 18 Renault Twingo 1:21:08.4 1:21:08.4

Class A08

1 18 Tony JARDINE/Amy WILLIAMS A08 16 Honda Civic Type R 1:12:40.3 1:12:40.3

Class A06

1 9 Daniel McKENNA/Arthur KIERANS A06 10 Ford Fiesta R2 1:05:08.6 1:05:08.6
2 11 Jon ARMSTRONG/Karl ATKINSON A06 11 Ford Fiesta R2 1:05:20.5 1:05:20.5 0:11.9 
3 10 Steve ROKLAND/James ALDRIDGE A06 12 Ford Fiesta R2 1:05:20.6 1:05:20.6 0:12.0 
4 12 Alex PARPOTTAS/Jamie EDWARDS A06 13 Ford Fiesta R2 1:05:55.6 1:05:55.6 0:47.0 
5 23 Garry PEARSON/Tom HYND A06 14 Ford Fiesta 1:06:02.5 1:06:02.5 0:53.9 
6 14 Ruary MACLEOD/Drew STURROCK A06 15 Ford Fiesta R2 1:08:09.4 1:08:09.4 3:00.8 
7 17 Timothy CATHCART/Martin BRADY A06 17 Ford Fiesta 1:13:50.7 1:13:50.7 8:42.1 

Class A05

1 4 Osian PRYCE/Dale FURNISS A05 1 Citroen DS3 R3T 1:01:50.3 1:01:50.3
2 2 Jukka KORHONEN/Marko SALMINEN A05 2 Citroen DS3 R3T 1:02:00.2 1:02:00.2 0:09.9 
3 3 Alastair FISHER/Gordon NOBLE A05 3 Citroen DS3 R3 1:02:03.4 1:02:03.4 0:13.1 
4 1 Tom CAVE/Ieuan THOMAS A05 4 Citroen DS3 R3 1:02:19.9 1:02:19.9 0:29.6 
5 6 Mark DONNELLY/Dai ROBERTS A05 5 Citroen DS3 R3T 1:02:42.1 1:02:42.1 0:51.8 
6 5 John MACCRONE/Phil PUGH A05 6 Citroen DS3 R3 1:03:27.5 1:03:27.5 1:37.2 
7 22 Jonny GREER/Kirsty RIDDICK A05 7 Citroen DS3 R3 1:03:27.7 1:03:27.7 1:37.4 
8 7 Callum BLACK/James MORGAN A05 8 Citroen DS3 R3T 1:04:24.0 1:04:24.0 2:33.7 
9 8 James GRINT/Anthony LITCHFIELD A05 9 Citroen DS3 1:05:06.2 1:05:06.2 3:15.9 

* Subject to the results of routine fuel analysis
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Trackrod Rally Yorkshire 2013
27/28 September 2013

Provisional Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
4 Retirements and Exclusions

Subject to the results of routine fuel analysis

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

15 Chris INGRAM/Carl WILLIAMSON A06 Renault Twingo R2 EVO 5 Off in stage - SS5
16 David CARNEY/Ray FITZPATRICK A06 Citroen C2R2 Max 5 Broken Driveshaft - SS5
20 Harry THRELFALL/Andy BULL A09 Renault Twingo 5 Stopped in stage - SS5
21 Kit LEIGH/Tim LEIGH A06 Ford Fiesta R2 7 Stopped SS7
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Trackrod Rally Yorkshire 2013
27/28 September 2013

Provisional Ten Best Times on Each Stage

Subject to the results of routine fuel analysis

SS 1 Staindale 1
Fastest speed 55.00 mph

Length 5.98 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Korhonen 6:31.6 
3 Fisher 6:34.8 
4 Pryce 6:34.9 
6 Donnelly 6:39.3 

1= Cave 6:39.9 
5= MacCrone 6:39.9 
22 Greer 6:45.3 
7 Black 6:46.5 
9 McKenna 6:48.9 
8 Grint 6:54.6 

SS 2 Dalby 1
Fastest speed 52.50 mph

Length 9.09 miles
No. Driver Time

4 Pryce 10:23.0 
2 Korhonen 10:27.2 
3 Fisher 10:31.0 
1 Cave 10:36.4 
6 Donnelly 10:36.5 
5 MacCrone 10:46.3 
22 Greer 10:51.8 
7 Black 10:53.4 
9 McKenna 10:56.8 
8 Grint 10:58.3 

SS 3 Cropton
Fastest speed 61.50 mph

Length 8.74 miles
No. Driver Time

1= Cave 8:31.6 
3= Fisher 8:31.6 
4 Pryce 8:32.4 
2 Korhonen 8:34.2 
6 Donnelly 8:36.0 
5 MacCrone 8:41.0 
22 Greer 8:47.8 
7 Black 8:51.7 
8 Grint 9:00.0 
10 Rokland 9:03.1 

SS 4 Gale Rigg
Fastest speed 60.20 mph

Length 5.98 miles
No. Driver Time

3 Fisher 5:57.5 
1 Cave 5:58.2 
2 Korhonen 5:59.7 
4 Pryce 6:03.2 
6 Donnelly 6:03.4 
22 Greer 6:06.1 
5 MacCrone 6:08.6 
10 Rokland 6:13.2 
8 Grint 6:14.1 
11 Armstrong 6:14.6 

SS 5 Langdale
Fastest speed 64.10 mph

Length 15.02 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Korhonen 14:03.8 
1 Cave 14:04.0 
4 Pryce 14:08.3 
3 Fisher 14:09.5 
6 Donnelly 14:13.7 
22 Greer 14:22.2 
5 MacCrone 14:35.2 
8 Grint 14:44.1 
10 Rokland 14:45.8 
7 Black 14:45.9 

SS 6 Staindale 2
Fastest speed 58.10 mph

Length 5.98 miles
No. Driver Time

4 Pryce 6:10.7 
3 Fisher 6:15.4 
2 Korhonen 6:16.7 
1 Cave 6:20.7 
6 Donnelly 6:20.8 
22 Greer 6:20.9 
5 MacCrone 6:21.6 
7 Black 6:27.9 
9 McKenna 6:29.0 
8 Grint 6:33.4 

SS 7 Dalby 2
Fastest speed 54.70 mph

Length 9.09 miles
No. Driver Time

4 Pryce 9:57.8 
3 Fisher 10:03.6 
2 Korhonen 10:07.0 
1 Cave 10:09.1 
6 Donnelly 10:12.4 
22 Greer 10:13.6 
5 MacCrone 10:14.9 
7 Black 10:23.4 
9 McKenna 10:33.8 
11 Armstrong 10:34.5 

Issued at 18:00 on 28 September 2013 7 Results by TCS/N.E. Rally Services

Software by Tynemouth Computer Services



Trackrod Rally Yorkshire 2013
27/28 September 2013

Provisional Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

Subject to the results of routine fuel analysis

SS 1 Staindale 1
Gravel

Length 5.98 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Korhonen 0:06:31.6
3 Fisher 0:06:34.8
4 Pryce 0:06:34.9
6 Donnelly 0:06:39.3

1= Cave 0:06:39.9
5= MacCrone 0:06:39.9
22 Greer 0:06:45.3
7 Black 0:06:46.5
9 McKenna 0:06:48.9
8 Grint 0:06:54.6

SS 2 Dalby 1
Gravel

Length 9.09 miles
No. Driver Total

4 Pryce 0:16:57.9
2 Korhonen 0:16:58.8
3 Fisher 0:17:05.8
6 Donnelly 0:17:15.8
1 Cave 0:17:16.3
5 MacCrone 0:17:26.2
22 Greer 0:17:37.1
7 Black 0:17:39.9
9 McKenna 0:17:45.7
8 Grint 0:17:52.9

SS 3 Cropton
Gravel

Length 8.74 miles
No. Driver Total

4 Pryce 0:25:30.3
2 Korhonen 0:25:33.0
3 Fisher 0:25:37.4
1 Cave 0:25:47.9
6 Donnelly 0:25:51.8
5 MacCrone 0:26:07.2
22 Greer 0:26:24.9
7 Black 0:26:31.6
9 McKenna 0:26:50.0
8 Grint 0:26:52.9

SS 4 Gale Rigg
Gravel

Length 5.98 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Korhonen 0:31:32.7
4 Pryce 0:31:33.5
3 Fisher 0:31:34.9
1 Cave 0:31:46.1
6 Donnelly 0:31:55.2
5 MacCrone 0:32:15.8
22 Greer 0:32:31.0
7 Black 0:32:46.8
8 Grint 0:33:07.0
9 McKenna 0:33:12.6

SS 5 Langdale
Gravel

Length 15.02 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Korhonen 0:45:36.5
4 Pryce 0:45:41.8
3 Fisher 0:45:44.4
1 Cave 0:45:50.1
6 Donnelly 0:46:08.9
5 MacCrone 0:46:51.0
22 Greer 0:46:53.2
7 Black 0:47:32.7
8 Grint 0:47:51.1
9 McKenna 0:48:05.8

SS 6 Staindale 2
Gravel

Length 5.98 miles
No. Driver Total

4 Pryce 0:51:52.5
2 Korhonen 0:51:53.2
3 Fisher 0:51:59.8
1 Cave 0:52:10.8
6 Donnelly 0:52:29.7
5 MacCrone 0:53:12.6
22 Greer 0:53:14.1
7 Black 0:54:00.6
8 Grint 0:54:24.5
9 McKenna 0:54:34.8

SS 7 Dalby 2
Gravel

Length 9.09 miles
No. Driver Total

4 Pryce 1:01:50.3
2 Korhonen 1:02:00.2
3 Fisher 1:02:03.4
1 Cave 1:02:19.9
6 Donnelly 1:02:42.1
5 MacCrone 1:03:27.5
22 Greer 1:03:27.7
7 Black 1:04:24.0
8 Grint 1:05:06.2
9 McKenna 1:05:08.6
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Trackrod Rally Yorkshire 2013
27/28 September 2013

Provisional Stage Positions
Subject to the results of routine fuel analysis
Total number of fastest times, second fastest times  etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

4 Osian PRYCE 3 - 3 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
3 Alastair FISHER 2 3 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
2 Jukka KORHONEN 2 1 3 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
1 Tom CAVE 1 2 - 3 1 - - - - - - - - - -
6 Mark DONNELLY - - - 1 6 - - - - - - - - - -
5 John MACCRONE - - - - 1 2 4 - - - - - - - -
22 Jonny GREER - - - - - 4 3 - - - - - - - -
7 Callum BLACK - - - - - - - 5 - 1 1 - - - -
8 James GRINT - - - - - - - 1 2 3 - - - 1 -
10 Steve ROKLAND - - - - - - - 1 1 1 - 1 2 1 -
9 Daniel McKENNA - - - - - - - - 4 - - 1 1 - 1
11 Jon ARMSTRONG - - - - - - - - - 2 4 1 - - -
23 Garry PEARSON - - - - - - - - - - 1 2 - 3 1
17 Timothy CATHCART - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1
15 Chris INGRAM - - - - - - - - - - - 2 1 - -
12 Alex PARPOTTAS - - - - - - - - - - - 1 2 2 -
14 Ruary MACLEOD - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
16 David CARNEY - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
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Trackrod Rally Yorkshire 2013
27/28 September 2013

Provisional Time Chart
Subject to the results of routine fuel analysis

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

2 4 1= 3 2 4 41
3 2 3= 1 1 3 32
4 3 4 2 4 2 23
6 1 2 4 3 1 14

1= 6 6 6 6 6 65
5= 5 5 22 22 22 226
22 22 22 5 5 5 57
7 7 7 10 8 7 78
9 9 8 8 10 9 99
8 8 10 11 7 8 1110
17 11 11 7 11 11 2311

10= 15 15 23 9 23 1212
11= 10 9 15 12 12 1013
12 23 23 12 23 10 814
23 16 16 9 14 14 1715
15 12 12 17 17 17 1416
16 14 17 16 21 21 1817
14 21 14 14 18 18 1918
21 18 21 21 19 1919
18 20 18 1820
20 19 19 2021
19 17 20 1922
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Trackrod Rally Yorkshire 2013
27/28 September 2013

Provisional Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including al l additional penalties)

Subject to the results of routine fuel analysis

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

2 4 4 2 2 4 41
3 2 2 4 4 2 22
4 3 3 3 3 3 33
6 6 1 1 1 1 14

1= 1 6 6 6 6 65
5= 5 5 5 5 5 56
22 22 22 22 22 22 227
7 7 7 7 7 7 78
9 9 9 8 8 8 89
8 8 8 9 9 9 910
17 11 11 11 10 10 1111

10= 10 10 10 11 11 1012
11= 15 15 15 12 12 1213
12 23 23 23 23 23 2314
23 12 12 12 14 14 1415
15 16 16 16 21 21 1816
16 14 14 14 18 18 1717
14 21 21 21 17 17 1918
21 18 18 18 19 1919
18 20 20 2020
20 19 19 1921
19 17 17 1722
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